
State Contact Information 
Illinois Field Staff Role/Focus Region Phone Email 
Bronwyn Aly Small Farms Southeast 618-695-2441 baly@illinois.edu 
Katie Bell Small Farms Southeast 618-395-2191 klbell@illinois.edu 
Bruce J. Black Horticulture Northwest 815-632-3611 brucejb@illinois.edu 
Chris Enroth Horticulture West Central 309-837-3939 cenroth@illinois.edu 
Sarah Farley Small Farms Northeast 847-233-8627 sfarley@illinois.edu 
Nick Frillman Small Farms East Central 309-663-8306 frillma2@illinois.edu 
Zachary Grant Small Farms Northeast Metro 708-679-6889 zgrant2@illinois.edu 
Doug Gucker Small Farms East Central 217-877-6042 dgucker@illinois.edu 
Andrew Holsinger Horticulture West Central 217-532-3941 aholsing@illinois.edu 
Nathan Johanning Commercial Agriculture Southwest 618-939-3434 njohann@illinois.edu 
Ken Johnson Horticulture West Central 217-243-7424 kjohnso@illinois.edu 
Grant McCarty Small Farms Northwest 815-986-4357 gmccarty@illinois.edu 
Ryan Pankau Horticulture East Central 217-333-7672 rcpankau@illinois.edu 
Kathryn Pereira Small Farms Northeast Metro 773-233-2900 kpereira@illinois.edu 
Renzo Ceme Vinces Small Farms Northeast 815-933-8337 renzoc@illinois.edu 
Elizabeth Wahle Commercial Agriculture Statewide 618-344-4230 wahle@illinois.edu 
Illinois Campus Staff     
Kacie Athey Entomology Statewide 217-244-9916 kathey@illinois.edu 
Mohammad Babadoost Plant Pathology Statewide 217-333-1523 babadoos@illinois.edu 
Illinois Services    

Plant Diagnostic Clinic 1102 S. Goodwin Ave., Rm. S-417,  
Urbana, IL 61801 217-333-0519 plantclinic@illinois.edu 

State Monitor Advocate: 
Myriam Diaz Rutland 

300 S. 9th St.  
Springfield, IL 62703 217-524-7855  myriam.rutland@illinois.gov 

State Workforce Agency 
Cynthia E. Jones: 

33 S. State St., Ste. 1000, 
Chicago, IL 60603 312-793-2973 cynthia.e.jones@illinois.gov 

 
Indiana Field Staff Role/Focus Region Phone Email 
Gina Anderson Agriculture Floyd 812-948-5470 gmanders@purdue.edu 
Richard Beckort Agriculture Jackson 812-358-6101 rbeckort@purdue.edu 
Jeff Burbrink Agriculture LaGrange 260-499-6334 jburbrink@purdue.edu 
Jeff Hermesch Agriculture Dearborn 812-926-1189 jhermesch@purdue.edu 
Nicole Witkowski Agriculture Porter 219-465-3555 nikky@purdue.edu 
James Wolff Agriculture Allen 260-481-6826 jmwolff@purdue.edu 
Indiana Campus Staff     
Ashley Adair Organic Agriculture Statewide 765-364-6363 holmes9@purdue.edu 
Amanda Deering Food Safety Statewide 765-494-0512 adeering@purdue.edu 
Cesar Escalante Plant Pathology Statewide 812-886-0198 escalac@purdue.edu 
Wenjing Guan Horticulture Statewide 812-886-0198 guan40@purdue.edu 
Laura Ingwell Entomology Statewide 765-494-6167 lingwell@purdue.edu 
Petrus Langenhoven Hydroponics Statewide 765-496-7955 plangenh@purdue.edu 
Elizabeth Long Entomology Statewide 765-496-1918 long132@purdue.edu 
Liz Maynard Horticulture Statewide 219-548-3674 emaynard@purdue.edu 
Stephen Meyers Weed Science Statewide 765-494-1399 slmeyers@purdue.edu 
Scott Monroe Food Safety Statewide 812-888-7401 jsmonroe@purdue.edu 
Krishna Nemali Controlled Environments Statewide 765-494-8179 knemali@purdue.edu 
Nathan Shoaf Urban Agriculture Statewide 765-496-3225 nlshoaf@purdue.edu 
Ariana Torres Ag Econ/ Specialty Crops Statewide 765-494-8781 torres2@purdue.edu 

Fred Whitford Pesticide Education and 
Regulations Statewide 765-494-1284 fwhitford@purdue.edu  

Indiana Services    

Plant Diagnostic Clinic 915 Mitch Daniels Blvd., Rm. 116,  
West Lafayette, IN 47907 765-494-7071 ppdl-samples@purdue.edu 

State Monitor Advocate: 
Janet Garcia Hobbs 

10 N. Senate Ave., Rm. SE018,  
Indianapolis, IN 46204 765-416-2158 jgarciahobbs@dwd.in.gov 

tel:+17653646363


State Contact Information 
 

State Workforce Agency: 
Ashley Gratin 

10 N. Senate Ave., Rm. SE308,  
Indianapolis, IN 46204 317-671-2041 agatlin@dwd.in.gov 

 
Iowa Field Staff Role/Focus Region Phone Email 
Dan Fillius Vegetable Production Statewide 515-957-5791 fillius@iastate.edu 
Patrick O’Malley Horticulture Eastern 319-337-2145 omall@iastate.edu 
Iowa Campus Staff     
Ajay Nair Vegetable Production Statewide 515-294-7080 nairajay@iastate.edu 
Andre Salazar Food Safety Statewide 515-294-7801 asalazar@iastate.edu. 
Iowa Services    

Plant Diagnostic Clinic 2213 Pammel Dr., Rm. 2445,  
Ames, IA 50011 515-294-0581 pidc@iastate.edu 

Seed Testing Lab 2115 Osborn Dr., Rm. 109,  
Ames, IA 50011 515-294-6826 seedlab@iastate.edu 

State Monitor Advocate: 
Melissa Garcia 

1000 E. Grand Ave.  
Des Moines, IA 50319 515-725-2835 melissa.garcia@iwd.iowa.gov 

State Workforce Agency: 
Denise Schippers 

1000 E. Grand Ave. 
Des Moines, IA, 50319 515-281-7538 denise.schippers@iwd.iowa.gov 

 
Kansas Field Staff Role/Focus Region Phone Email 
County-based field staff and their expertise can be referenced at https://www.ksre.k-state.edu/about/statewide-locations/ 
Kansas Campus Staff     
Raymond Cloyd Entomology Statewide 785-532-4750 rcloyd@ksu.edu 
Megan Kennelly Plant Pathology Statewide 785-532-1387 kennelly@ksu.edu 
Manreet Bhullar Food Safety Statewide 913-307-7315 msbhullar@k-state.edu 
Cary Rivard Vegetable and Fruit Production Statewide 913-856-2335 crivard@ksu.edu 
Kansas Services    

Plant Diagnostic Clinic 1712 Claflin Rd., Rm. 4032,  
Manhattan, KS 66506 785-532-1385 clinic@ksu.edu 

Soil Testing Lab 1712 Claflin Rd., Rm. 2308,  
Manhattan, KS 66506 785-532-7897 soiltesting@ksu.edu 

State Monitor Advocate: 
Wendy Inzunza 

300 W. Douglas, 8th Flr.,  
Wichita, KS 67202 316-613-1804 wendy.inzunza@ks.gov 

State Workforce Agency: 
Ashla Stowe 

1000 S.W. Jackson St., Ste. 100, 
Topeka, KS 66612 785-368-7108 ashla.stowe@ks.gov 

 
Michigan Field Staff Role/Focus Region Phone Email 
Chris Galbraith Vegetable Production Southeast 734-240-3178 galbra53@msu.edu 
Salta Mambetova Vegetable Production East Central 517-230-1427 mambetov@msu.edu 
Ben Phillips Vegetable Production Southwest 616-901-7513 benp@msu.edu 
Ben Werling Vegetable Production West Central 231-873-2129 werlingb@msu.edu 
Phil Tocco Food Safety Statewide 517-788-4292 tocco@msu.edu 
Michigan Campus Staff     
Dan Brainard Horticulture Statewide 517-353-0417 brainar9@msu.edu 
Mary Hausbeck Plant Pathology Statewide 517-355-4534 hausbec1@msu.edu 
Zachary Hayden Soil Science Statewide 517-353-0410 haydenza@msu.edu 
Vikki Morrone Organic Farming Statewide 517-282-3557 sorrone@msu.edu 
Marisol Quintanilla Nematology Statewide 517-884-2058 marisol@msu.edu 
Olivia Smith Bird Pest Mgmt/Small Farms Statewide 517-403-0417 smitho17@msu.edu 
Zsofia Szendrei Entomology Statewide 517-974-8610 szendrei@msu.edu 
Michigan Services    

Plant Diagnostic Clinic 578 Wilson Rd., Rm. 107,  
East Lansing, MI 48824 517-355-4536 pestid@msu.edu 

Michigan Labor Housing 
Program 

ATTN: Majed Ghussaini, PO Box 30017,  
Lansing, MI 48909 517-284-5621 ghussainim@michigan.gov 

State Monitor Advocate: 
Gary Aranda 

32849 Red Arrow Hwy., Ste. 200,  
Paw Paw, MI 49079 269-657-7014  arandag@michigan.gov 

State Workforce Agency: 
Barbara Stephens 

3024 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 11-500, 
Detroit, MI 48202 313-456-3363 stephensb1@michigan.gov 

 
Minnesota Field Staff Role/Focus Region Phone Email 



Anthony Hanson Field Crops IPM Statewide 320-589-1711 hans4022@umn.edu 
Natalie Hoidal Fruit and Vegetable Production Statewide 612-625-9111 hoida016@umn.edu 
Annalisa Hultberg Food Safety Statewide 651-480-7710 hultb006@umn.edu 
Madeline Wimmer Fruit and Vegetable Production Statewide 612-568-5494 wimm0035@umn.edu 
Marissa Schuh Vegetable IPM Statewide 651-460-7462 mschuh@umn.edu 
Minnesota Campus 
Staff     

Roger Becker Agronomy, Weed Science Statewide 612-625-5753 becke003@umn.edu 
Bill Hutchison Entomology Statewide 612-624-5282 hutch002@umn.edu 
Mary Rogers Organic Pest Management Statewide 612-624-8871 roge0168@umn.edu 
Carl Rosen Soil Science, Horticulture Statewide 612-625-8114 crosen@umn.edu 
Cindy Tong Post-Harvest Science Statewide 612-624-3419 ctong@umn.edu 
Minnesota Services    

Plant Diagnostic Clinic 1991 Upper Buford Crcl., Rm 495,  
St. Paul, MN 55108 612-625-1275 pdc@umn.edu 

Soil Testing Lab 1902 Dudley Ave., Rm. 135,  
St. Paul, MN 55108 612-625-3101 soiltest@umn.edu 

State Monitor Advocate: 
Lidibette Guzman 180 E. Fifth St., St. Paul, MN 55101 651-539-4108 lidbette.guzman@state.mn.us 

State Workforce Agency: 
Karen Marberry 180 E. Fifth St., St. Paul, MN 55101 651-259-7507 karen.maryberry@state.mn.us 

 
Missouri Field Staff Role/Focus Region Phone Email 
Giuma Abusrewil Small Farms / Veg Production Central 971-387-1852 abusrewilg@lincolnu.edu 
Michael Crowden Horticulture / Veg Production  Southeast 573-225-2440 crowdenm@lincolnu.edu 
Bryan de Valdivia Small Farms / Veg Production Central 573-239-8803 valdiviab@lincolnu.edu 
Mary Douglas Horticulture / Veg Production Central 573-529-0773 douglassm@lincolnu.edu 
Susan Jaster Small Farms / Veg Production West Central 816-589-4725 jasters@lincolnu.edu 
Mary Keeter Small Farms / Veg Production East Central 314-972-2670 keeterm@lincolnu.edu 
Izula Maximillen Small Farms / Veg Production West Central 816-738-2346 maximilleni@lincolnu.edu 
Max Mayola Horticulture / Veg Production Northeast 660-216-1056 mungyekomayolam@lincolnu.edu 
Bleu Moore Horticulture / Veg Production Southwest 417-350-2082 mooreb@lincolnu.edu 
Demetrius Moore Small Farms / Veg Production Southeast 573-521-8376 moored@lincolnu.edu 
Lesa Queen Small Farms / Veg Production Southwest 417-540-2071 queenl@lincolnu.edu 
Penny Wilson Small Farms / Veg Production Southeast 573-914-7657 WilsonP@Lincolnu.edu 
Ramón Arancibia Vegetable Production West Central 660-679-4167 raa522@missouri.edu 
Donna Aufdenberg Horticulture / Veg Production Southeast 573-243-3581 aufdenbergd@missouri.edu 
Traven Crocker Horticulture / Veg Production Southeast 573-778-8021 travencrocker@missouri.edu 
Dhruba Dhakal Horticulture / Veg Production Central 573-581-3231 dhakald@missouri.edu 
Gwen Funk Vegetable Production Northwest 660-582-8101 gfunk@missouri.edu 
Todd Higgins Vegetable Production Northwest 816-407-3490 trhiggins@missouri.edu 
Elihu Isele Vegetable Production Urban St. Louis 636-970-3000 elihuisele@missouri.edu 
Kate Kammler Vegetable Production East Central 573-883-3548 kammlerk@missouri.edu 
Justin Keay Vegetable Production Northeast 573-324-5464 justin.keay@missouri.edu 
Kelly McGowan Vegetable Production Southwest 417-881-8909 mcgowank@missouri.edu 
Kathi Mecham Vegetable Production Northwest 660-542-1792 mechamk@missouri.edu 
Tamra Reall Urban Vegetable Production Urban KC 816-945-8113. reallt@missouri.edu 
Jennifer Schutter Vegetable Production Northeast 660-665-9866 schutterjl@missouri.edu 

Missouri Campus Staff     

Sujan Acharya Food Safety Statewide 573-681-5212 acharyas@lincolnu.edu 

Sougata Bardhan Forest Farming Statewide 573-681-5249 bardhans@lincolnu.edu 

Anitha Chitturi  Entomology Statewide 573-681-5624  chitturia@lincolnu.edu  

Touria Eaton Vegetable Production Statewide 573-681-5174 eatont@lincolnu.edu 

Tunsisa Hurisso Soil Science Statewide 573-681-5047 hurissot@lincolnu.edu 

Waana Kaluwasha Plant Pathology Statewide 573-681-5384 kaluwashaw@lincolnu.edu 

Emily Althoff Urban Entomology Statewide 573-882-3019 emilyalthoff@missouri.edu 

Juan Cabrera-Garcia Vegetable Production Statewide 573-882-0567 jcabrera-garcia@missouri.edu  

Sam Polly Pesticide Safety Education Statewide 573-884-8596 sjpkkf@missouri.edu 



 
 

Peng Tian Plant Pathology Statewide 573-882-3019 tianp@missouri.edu 

David Trinklein Greenhouse Production Statewide 573-882-7511 trinkleind@missouri.edu 

Missouri Services    

Plant Diagnostic Clinic 1100 University Ave., Rm. 28,  
Columbia, MO 65211 573-882-3019 plantclinic@missouri.edu 

Soil Testing Lab 1100 University Ave., Rm. 23,  
Columbia, MO 65211 578-882-0623 soiltestingservices@missouri.edu 

State Monitor Advocate: 
Diana Murillo 

301 W. High St., Ste. 870,  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-751-9571 diana.murillo@dhewd.mo.gov 

State Workforce Agency: 
Jennifer Cheshire 

301 W. High St., Ste. 870, 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-522-9581 jennifer.cheshire@dhewd.mo.gov 

 
Ohio Field Staff Role/Focus Region Phone Email 

Eric Barrett Horticulture Northeast 330-533-5538 barrett.90@osu.edu 
Frank Becker Horticulture Northeast 330-264-8722 becker.587@osu.edu  
Erik Draper Horticulture Northeast 440-834-4656 draper.15@osu.edu 
Chris Galbraith Vegetable Production Northwest 989-745-1173 galbraith.108@osu.edu 
Jim Jasinski Integrated Pest Management Southwest 937-484-1526 jasinski.4@osu.edu 
Ohio Campus Staff     
Luis Cañas Entomology Statewide 330-263-3818 canas.4@osu.edu 
Peggy Kirk Hall Ag Labor Statewide 614-247-7898 hall.673@osu.edu 
Matt Kleinhenz Horticulture Statewide 330-263-3810 kleinhenz.1@osu.edu 
Fernanda Krupek Urban Food System Horticulture Statewide 330-263-8039 krupek.1@osu.edu 
Ashley Leach Entomology Statewide 330- 263-9723 leach.379@osu.edu 
Logan Minter Integrated Pest Management Statewide  minter.21@osu.edu 
Andres Sanabria-
Velazquez Plant Pathology Statewide  sanabria-velazquez.1@osu.edu 

Ram Yadav Weed Science Statewide 330-263-8063 yadav.206@osu.edu 
Ohio Services    

Plant Diagnostic Clinic 8995 E. Main St., Bldg. 23,  
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 614-292-5006 ppdc@osu.edu 

State Monitor Advocate: 
Jennifer Crist 

4020 E. Fifth Ave., Ste. E284,  
Columbus, OH 43219 614-644-7186 jennifer.crist@jfs.ohio.gov 

State Workforce Agency: 
Robin K. Amos 

4020 E. Fifth Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43219 888-269-7541 robin.amos@jfs.ohio.gov 
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